PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3781481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREATIVE RESEARCH MANAGEMENT	08/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEUBEN FOODS, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1150 MAPLE ROAD	
City:	ELMA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14059	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7678403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)703-6258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3154252700

Email:ipdocket@barclaydamon.comCorrespondent Name:BARCLAY DAMON, LLPAddress Line 1:300 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: ONE PARK PLACE

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3068208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON S. NARDIELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Jason S. Nardiello/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=CRM - ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM#page1.tif

PATENT 503734839 REEL: 037964 FRAME: 0694

EXHIBIT E

NON-CONFIDENTIAL ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM

This Assignment Recordation Form is a non-confidential statement of the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") entered into on August 24, 2015, by and between parties including Steuben Foods, Incorporated, a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 1150 Maple Road, Elma, New York 14059 ("Steuben") and Creative Research Management, a California corporation having a principal place of business at 3445 Lakemist Circle, Stockton, California 95219 ("CRM").

For the purpose of recording the assignment provided in the Agreement, Steuben and CRM acknowledge that under the Agreement:

- 1. CRM granted Steuben an assignment of the following patent: 7,678,403, entitled "Whole Grain Non-Dairy Milk Production, Products and Use," issued on March 16, 2010.
- 2. CRM granted to Steuben an assignment of the following trademarks: CORNLIFE, RICELIFE, OATLIFE, GRAINLIFE, AMAIZEN, "We 'Milk' the Grain, Not the Cow", Velvetein, and all applications and registrations thereof.
 - 3. The other terms of the Agreement are confidential.

CRM:	Steuben:
Creative Research Management	Steuben Foods, Incorporated
Signature: Samue Signat	Signature: Bleap G. Marka Print Name: Brian G. Marka Title: Corporate Counsel
Providua	¥